2024 MIDWEST CONVENTION

Race date: Friday October 4th, 2024
(weather permitting) from Blue Earth, MN (300 miles)

Visit midwesthpa.com to download the entry form and make checks payable to:
Fox River Valley & Lakeshore Concourse Association

No handler is allowed to race their own birds and are not allowed to breed birds for others and handle those birds.
Midwest Convention Committee will handle all disputes, decisions are final.
FRV & LS Concourse will retain 15% of entry fee money for expenses

Top 30 birds to be auctioned off on bestpigeons.com. Breeders are to receive 50% of sales price after Bestpigeons
15% commission. Pedigrees must be provided for the top 30 birds in order for the breeder to receive money from
auction sales, otherwise full auction price amount will be retained by FRV & LS Concourse.

Birds remain property of the handler after the race besides the top 30 places.

W-9 forms will need to be completed if winnings are over $600

Ship Birds fo: Calvin Gall

6073 Lake Church Road
Belgium, WI 53004
(414)627-7727

HANDLERS

Handler Phone Number Email Distance Flown (Miles)
Al Zuiches 715-851-4403 azuiches@yahoo.com 280
Bruce Hengst 920-458-6596 bhengst@charter.net 318
Calvin Gall 414-627-7727 calvin.gall@mail.wlc.edu 315
Dale Polaski & Barney Johnston [920-676-1775/920-888-6460 |codeblueloft@gmail.com /floydjohnston1002@gmail.com 306
Dan Schingen 920-948-2745 danschingen@gmail.com 290
Dave Eisner 920-918-7133 deisner18@yahoo.com 317
Dick Alfredson 715-587-2009 dick.alfredson@gmail.com 348
Ed Staehler 262-388-9006 edstaehler@charter.net 295
Gary Heindel 920-841-2485 gheindel@aol.com 293
Gary Thomson 920-337-0694 rosegaryfam@aol.com 303
Jake Nuthals 920-360-1011 brittney1129 @sbcglobal.net 308
Jerwin Reyes 920-226-2083 Pigeons.jr32 @gmail.com 319
Jim Konyn 920-492-0418 alpacasjtk@gmail.com 317
John Lindeman & DougJohnston [920-321-6713/920-362-5815 |lindysloft@aol.com /dougjohnston2488 @yahoo.com 306
Josh Stern 262-689-1552 js.mstrjack@yahoo.com 295
Kim Kasabuske 262-626-2060 kkasabuske@aol.com 299
Mark Maurer 920-980-2833 markc.maurer@gmail.com 322
Matt Zima 920-841-0485 mattczima@gmail.com 291
Mike Zuiches 920-750-1906 m.zuiches@gmail.com 287
Perry Koehne 920-362-0951 PperryJK@aol.com 311
Randy Kuske 920-676-7660 randykuske@gmail.com 300
Rick Frank 920-378-9188 mycatmyla@yahoo.com 284
Rick Peterson 414-313-5557 freedomridge@msn.com 314
Scott Gueller 920-217-6990 scotty 01 99@yahoo.com 293
Steven Ly 920-629-5026 lysteven.01@gmail.com 324
Ted Sawicki 920-627-0722

Tom Pavasil Jr. 920-296-4212 rangerbuckl8 @gmail.com 276
Tony Vogel 920-682-2211 vogel4219 @yahoo.com 320
Will Penney 920-803-9243 317




